

Name of work-
 Situation of work-
 Agency by which work is executed-
 Date of measurement-
 No. and date of agreement.
 (These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

| Particulars | Details of actual measurement | | | | Contents of area |
|---------------------|--|---|---|---|------------------|
| | No. | L | B | D | |
| | | | | | |
| | 1st R/A Bill | | | | |
| N/W → | Const of Road Form | | | | |
| | Pakasi Mode To | | | | |
| | Daroga-hata Nuh Tola | | | | |
| | Under MMUSY (SC) | | | | |
| | Tender Id - 66558 | | | | |
| | Length - 1.625 KM | | | | |
| N/Agency :- | Bagjesh Kumar | | | | |
| | At Dhanauti Tola | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | Dist. Siwan (Bihar) | | | | |
| Agt No - | 133 SBD/2018-19 | | | | |
| DOA → | 17/01/2019 | | | | |
| DOS → | 17/01/2019 | | | | |
| vide EE'S Letter No | ¹⁰⁹ 2009 dt - 17/01/2019 | | | | |
| DOC → (As per Agt) | 16/01/2020 | | | | |
| A.A. Amount :- | | | | | |
| | const cost Re - () | | | | |
| | syas Maintenance cost Rs. | | | | |
| | Total Rs - 108.840 Lac | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| vide Letter No - | BRRD (HQ) MMUSY | | | | |
| | AGI/17 - 553 dt - 22/06/15 | | | | |
| T.S. Amount ₹ | 108.89 Lacs | | | | |

Continuation
 vide CE-3 Dated - 18/7/2018

| Particulars | Details of actual measurement | | | | Contents of area |
|--|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
| | No. | L. | B. | D. | |
| 1st Year Maintenance Bill (over all 3rd R/A Bill) | | | | | |
| Abstract of cost | | | | | |
| Date of Entry | | | | | 07/01/2021 |
| All Qty vide T.M.B. | | | | | |
| Item No (1) Restoration of Rain cuts do do | | | | | |
| as per Bill | | | | | |
| P/ 36 item No (1/1) | | | | | |
| 82.27 M ³ | | | | | |
| @ R. 365.25/m ³ | | | | | Rs. 30049 = co |
| Item No (2) Making up Berms Shoulder do do as per Bill | | | | | |
| P/ 37 item No (2/2) | | | | | |
| 268.54 M ² | | | | | |
| @ R. 54.16/M ² | | | | | Rs. 14547 = co |
| Item No (3) Patch repair over Bituminous surface do do as per Bill | | | | | |
| P/ 37 item No (3/5) | | | | | |
| 22.38 M ² | | | | | |
| @ R. 306.82/m ² | | | | | Rs. 6867 = co |
| Item No (4) Maintenance of Hume pipe Culvert do do as per Bill | | | | | |
| P/ 37 item No (4/7) | | | | | |
| 2 Nos | | | | | |
| @ R. 1131.64/each | | | | | Rs. 2263 = co |

Continuation

Rs - 53726 = co

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars | Details of actual measurement | | | | Contents of area |
|------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|-----------|------------------|
| | No. | L. | B. | D. | |
| | | | | BF-Ro. 53 | 926 = cu |
| Item No (5/9) Maintenance of | | | | | |
| 15-9 | | | | | |
| Road signs do - | | | | | |
| do do as per Bill | | | | | |
| P/ 37 item No (5/9) | | | | | |
| 0.16 KM | | | | | |
| @ Rs. 1087.62/KM | | | | | Rs. 177 = cu |
| Item No (6/10) Maintenance of | | | | | |
| 15-11 | | | | | |
| 200m and km stone | | | | | |
| do do as per Bill | | | | | |
| P/ 37 item No (6/10) | | | | | |
| 0.20 KM | | | | | |
| @ Rs. 653.26/KM | | | | | Rs. 127 = cu |
| Item No (7/11) Cutting of branches | | | | | |
| 15-12(I) | | | | | |
| of tree do do - | | | | | |
| as per Bill | | | | | |
| P/ 38 item No (7/11) | | | | | |
| 2 Nos | | | | | |
| @ Rs. 107.85/each | | | | | Rs. 216 = cu |
| Item No (8/11) Cutting of shrubs | | | | | |
| 15-12(II) | | | | | |
| do do as per Bill | | | | | |
| P/ 38 item No (8/11) | | | | | |
| 10 Nos | | | | | |
| @ Rs. 6.60/each | | | | | Rs. 66 = cu |
| Item No (9/11) Trimming of grass | | | | | |
| 15-12(III) | | | | | |
| do do as per Bill | | | | | |
| P/ 38 item No (9/11) | | | | | |
| 24.0m ² | | | | | |
| @ Rs. 2.20/m ² | | | | | Rs. 53 = cu |

Continuation

Rs - 54365 = cu

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars | Details of actual measurement | | | | Contents of area |
|------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|-----------------------------------|
| | No. | L. | B. | D. | |
| | | | | | BF. Rs. 54 365 = 00 |
| Item No. (10/12) 15.13 | | | | | White washing of Parapet walls do |
| | | | | | do as per 84 |
| 24.96 m ² | P/38 | | | | item No. (10/12) |
| | | | | | @ Rs. 16.52/m ² |
| | | | | | Rs. 412 = 00 |
| | | | | | Rs. 54 779 = 00 |
| | | | | | Less @ 10.00% as per |
| | | | | | Aggt @ Rs. 54 78 = 00 |
| | | | | | Rs. 49 299 = 00 |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

Rs. 000
09/01/2021
JS

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars | Details of actual measurement | | | | Contents of area |
|---|--|----|----|----|------------------|
| | No. | L. | B. | D. | |
| | 2nd year Maintenance Bill (Over all 4th R/A Bill) | | | | |
| | Abstract of Cost | | | | |
| Date of Entry → | 08/01/2022 | | | | |
| | All Qty vide T.M.B. | | | | |
| Item No. (1) Restoration of 15.1 | Rain cuts do - | | | | |
| | do as per E4 | | | | |
| | P/42 item No. (1/1) | | | | |
| | 98.72 m ³ | | | | |
| | @R. 365.25/m ³ R. 36057 = 00 | | | | |
| Item No. (2) Making up of Berms 15.2 | Shoulder do do as per E4 | | | | |
| | P/43 item No. (2/2) | | | | |
| | 322.30 m ² | | | | |
| | @R. 54.16/m ² R. 17455 = 00 | | | | |
| Item No. (3) Patch repair over 15.3 (ii) | Bituminous Surface | | | | |
| | do - do as per E4 | | | | |
| | P/43 item No. (3/5) | | | | |
| | 44.77 m ² | | | | |
| | @R. 306.82/m ² R. 13736 = 00 | | | | |
| Item No. (4) Maintenance of 15.7 (i) | H.P.C. do. do as po. | | | | |
| | P/43 item No. (4/7) | | | | |
| | 2 Nos @R. 1131.64/each R. 2263 = 00 | | | | |
| Item No. (5) Maintenance of Road 15.9 | Signs do do as per E4 | | | | |
| | P/43 item No. (5/9) | | | | |
| | 0.20 km @R. 1087.62/km R. 212 = 00 | | | | |

Continuation

R. 69723 = 00

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars | Details of actual measurement | | | | Contents of area |
|---|-------------------------------|----|------|----|------------------------------|
| | No. | L. | B. | D. | |
| | | | BF-R | 69 | 723 = cu |
| Item No. (10) Maintenance of 15.11 | | | | | |
| | | | | | 900M and Kms stone |
| | | | | | do do as per E4 |
| | P/43 | | | | item No. (10) |
| | | | | | 0.24 KM |
| | | | | | @Rs-653.26/KM Rs. 159 = cu |
| Item No. (11) Cutting of branches 15.12(i) | | | | | |
| | | | | | of tree do - do - |
| | | | | | as per E4 |
| | P/44 | | | | item No. (11) |
| | | | | | 2 nos |
| | | | | | @Rs-107.85/each Rs. 216 = cu |
| Item No. (11) Cutting of shrubs 15.12(ii) | | | | | |
| | | | | | do - do as per E4 |
| | P/44 | | | | item No. (11) |
| | | | | | 10 nos |
| | | | | | @Rs. 6.60/each Rs. 66 = cu |
| Item No. (11) Trimming of 15.12(iii) | | | | | |
| | | | | | grass and weeds |
| | | | | | do do as per E4 |
| | P/44 | | | | item No. (11) |
| | | | | | 124.0 m ² |
| | | | | | @Rs. 2.20/m ² |
| | | | | | Rs. 53 = cu |

Continuation

Rs- 70217 = cu

| Particulars | Details of actual measurement | | | | Contents of area |
|----------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|---------------------------------------|
| | No. | L. | B. | D. | |
| | | | | | BT-R/-70217 = 00 |
| Item No. 15-13 | (17/11) | | | | White coating of parapet walls |
| | | | | | do do as per S4 |
| | | | | | PLAD item No. (10/12) |
| | | | | | 24.96 m ² |
| | | | | | @R/- 1652/m ² R/- 412 = 00 |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | R/- 70629 = 00 |
| | | | | | less @ 10.00% as per |
| | | | | | Agst R/- 7063 = 00 |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | R/- 63566 = 00 |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

✓
 08/10/2022
 JE

ABSTRACT OF COST

51

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars | Details of actual measurement | | | | Contents of area |
|---|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
| | No. | L. | B. | D. | |
| ① Restoration of Rain Pits with soil | | | | | |
| Qty V.T.M.P 48 = 114.98 m ² | | | | | |
| @ Rs 365 = 25 per m ² | | | | | Rs 41,996 ~ |
| ② Maintenance of S. Shoulder E. Stripping excess soil from shoulder | | | | | |
| Qty V.T.M.P 48 = 322.00 m ² | | | | | |
| @ Rs 54 = 16 per m ² | | | | | Rs 17,440 ~ |
| ③ Repair of Pot holes with 75 mm W.U.D. | | | | | |
| Qty V.T.M.P 49 = 66.58 m ² | | | | | |
| @ Rs 67 = 15 per m ² | | | | | Rs 23,756 ~ |
| 356-50 | | | | | |
| ④ Patch Repair over Pot holes | | | | | |
| Qty V.T.M.P 49 = 66.58 m ² | | | | | |
| @ Rs 288 = 80 per m ² | | | | | Rs 19,176 ~ |
| 205-20 | | | | | |
| ⑤ Patch Repair over bottom of low surface with 75 mm preparation Surfacing | | | | | |
| Qty V.T.M.P 49 = 66.58 m ² | | | | | |
| @ Rs 306 = 82 per m ² | | | | | Rs 20,428 ~ |
| ⑥ Maintenance of H.P. Culvert | | | | | |
| Qty V.T.M.P 49 = 2 No | | | | | |
| @ Rs 113 = 64 per No | | | | | Rs 2263 ~ |

Continuation

Total Rs 1,25,059 ~

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars | Details of actual measurement | | | | Contents of area |
|----------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|---------------------|
| | No. | L. | B. | D. | |
| | | | | | B/R Rs 1,25,059/- |
| (7) Maintenance of Road | | | | | |
| Signs | | | | | |
| Qty V-T.M.B.P 49 = 0.24 Km | | | | | |
| @ Rs 108762 per Km Rs | | | | | 261200 |
| (8) Maintenance of 200m | | | | | |
| 2 Km Stones | | | | | |
| Qty V-T.M.B.P 49 = 0.29 Km | | | | | |
| @ Rs 653226 per Km | | | | | |
| | | | | | Rs 189200 |
| (9) Cutting of Branches of | | | | | |
| Tree & Shrubs | | | | | |
| Qty V-T.M.B.P 49 = 2 Np | | | | | |
| @ Rs 107285 per Np Rs | | | | | 216200 |
| (10) Cutting of Shrubs | | | | | |
| from Road Way | | | | | |
| Qty V-T.M.B.P 49 = 10 Np | | | | | |
| @ Rs 6260 per Np Rs | | | | | 66200 |
| (II) Priming & Laying | | | | | |
| of hot applied | | | | | |
| thermoplastic | | | | | |
| Compound - - | | | | | |
| - - - Comp. | | | | | |
| Qty V-T.M.B.P 50 = 325.04 | | | | | |
| @ Rs 838250 per sqm | | | | | |
| | | | | | Rs 2,70,888/- |
| | | | | | Total Rs 3,96,679/- |

Continuation

ABSTRACT OF COST
57

53

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars | Details of actual measurement | | | | Contents of area |
|--|-------------------------------|----|----|----|----------------------------|
| | No. | L. | B. | D. | |
| | | | | | 3,96,679 sq |
| (12) P/W White Washing of Parapet Wall of H.F. Culvert | | | | | |
| | | | | | By 117 nos @ 50 = 24.96 sq |
| | | | | | @ 16.52 per sq |
| | | | | | 412 sq |
| | | | | | Total Rs 3,97,091 sq |
| Less 10% As per Agreement | | | | | 35,709 sq 412 sq |
| | | | | | Total Rs 3,57,382 sq |
| | | | | | Approved 08/02/12 AR |

Continuation

| Particulars | Details of actual measurement | | | | Contents of area |
|---|-------------------------------|----|----|----|-------------------------|
| | No. | L. | B. | D. | |
| ⑩ cutting of shrubs from Roadway — | | | | | 10 nos |
| ⑪ White Washing on Parquet Wall of H.A. Culvert | | | | | |
| Qty V. T. M. P. ₅₀ | | | | ≈ | 24.96 m ² |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| ABSTRACT OF COST | | | | | |
| ① Restoration of Rain cuts with Soil | | | | | |
| Qty V. T. M. P. ₅₆ | | | | | = 128.49 m ³ |
| @ Rs 365 = 25 per m ³ | | | | | Rs 46,931/- |
| ② Maintenance of Barden shoulder | | | | | |
| Qty V. T. M. P. ₅₇ | | | | | = 42.975 m ² |
| @ Rs 54 = 16 per m ² | | | | | Rs 3,875/- |
| ③ Repair of Pot Holes | | | | | |
| Qty V. T. M. P. ₅₅ | | | | | = 89.24 m ² |
| @ Rs 356 = 80 per m ² | | | | | Rs 31,841.20 |
| | | | | | total Rs 1,02,097.20 |

700/100
04-11-24
J.E.
Pachrukhu

| Particulars | Details of actual measurement | | | | Contents of area |
|--|-------------------------------|----|----|----|----------------------|
| | No. | L. | B. | D. | |
| | | | | | 131.8 Rs 1,02,047.10 |
| (4) Patch Repair over | | | | | |
| Pot holes | | | | | |
| Qty V.T.M.B.P ₅₅ = 83.24 m ² | | | | | |
| @ Rs 288.02 per m ² | | | | | Rs 25,703.64 |
| (5) Patch Repair over | | | | | |
| Bituminous Surface | | | | | |
| Qty V.T.M.B.P ₅₅ = 83.24 m ² | | | | | |
| @ Rs 306.282 per m ² | | | | | Rs 27,387.10 |
| (6) Maintenance of | | | | | |
| H.A. culvert | | | | | |
| Qty V.T.M.B.P ₅₅ = 2 m ³ | | | | | |
| @ Rs 1131.64 per m ³ | | | | | Rs 2,263.28 |
| (7) Maint. of Road Sign | | | | | |
| Qty V.T.M.B.P ₅₅ = 0.24 Km | | | | | |
| @ Rs 1087.62 per Km | | | | | Rs 261.23 |
| (8) Maint of 200 Mand | | | | | |
| Kin Stone | | | | | |
| Qty V.T.M.B.P ₅₅ = 0.29 Km | | | | | |
| @ Rs 652.26 per Km | | | | | Rs 189.16 |
| (9) Cutting of Branches | | | | | |
| of Tree & Shrubs | | | | | |
| Qty V.T.M.B.P ₅₅ = 20 m ³ | | | | | |
| @ Rs 107.85 per m ³ | | | | | Rs 216.20 |
| (10) Cutting of Shrubs from | | | | | |
| Roadway | | | | | |
| Qty V.T.M.B.P ₅₅ = 10 m ³ | | | | | |
| @ Rs 66.00 per m ³ | | | | | Rs 66.20 |

Continuation

Total Rs 1,58,126.20

ABSTRACT OF COST

58

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars | Details of actual measurement | | | Contents of area |
|-------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|-------------------|
| | No. | L. | B. | |
| | | | | 1,58,126 sq |
| (1) White washing | | | | |
| Parapet Wall | | | | 9 |
| Qty 1/7 m/s/pt | | | | 24,960 |
| Qty 16.52 b/w | | | | 418 sq |
| | | | | Total 1,58,538 sq |
| Less soil below | | | | 15,864 sq |
| | | | | Total 1,42,674 sq |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |

Checked
 04-11-24
 A JB
 Sachin Kumar

Continuation